DEPARTMENT MMC

STATE OF MINNESOTA

Office Memorandum

DATE: 6/21/66

SUBJECT: Fluny

the Comm filed Byron Ord 66-0/

(A-978) on 6/21/66

18226

ORDINANCE	NO.	66-01	

AN ORDINANCE annexing part of Section Thirty-Two (32), Township One Hundred Seven (107), Range Fifteen (15), Olmsted County, Minnesota.

The Village Council of Byron, Minnesota, do ordain that:

Section 1. It being to the best interest of the Village of Byron and the territory affected, the following described premises are hereby annexed to the Village of Byron:

The West 40 acres in the North Half (N 1/2) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of Section Thirty-Two (32), Township One Hundred Seven (107) North, Range Fifteen (15) West.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect after its passage and publication according to law.

day of

Possed and adopted by May	the VIIIage , 1966	e of Byron, Minnesota, this 11th day of	
Published: 20th May		"1966 <b>.</b>	
FULL # SERTICIONAL CONTROL CON	in Acroni in principal del la contra del Con	41	
		Asset XIII	11
		Joseph McGlinch, Mayor	propher and construction of profession and dis-
	Attests	Thomas I Stante	
		Thomas J. Johnston, Clerk	Parison Control

,1966.

# 18226

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE F 1 L E D JUL 8 - 1966

fuser distinguish

## CERTIFICATE

## BYRON ANNEXACTON A-748

The undersigned hereby certify that they are attorneys for A. L. Blackburn, Katherine T. Blackburn, Lester L. Adler and Martha Adler, owners, who have petitioned for the annexation of the property described in the amended petition a copy of which is attached hereto. Said amended petition dated February 23, 1965 was filed with the Common Council of the Village of Byron on March 4, 1965 and a copy of said petition was filed with the Board of County Commissioners, Olmsted County, Minnesota on March 4, 1965 and with the Town Board of Kalmar Township on March 4, 1965. A copy of said petition with this certificate attached has been mailed to the Minnesota Municipal Commission in an envelope, postage prepaid, deposited in the post office on March 9, 1965 to be filed by said commission upon receipt of the same. Copies of this certificate have been mailed to Ross Browning, Olmsted County Auditor, Court House, Rochester, Minnesota and Joseph L. Donovan, Secretary of State, St. Faul, Minnesota on the same date and in the same manner.

DATE: March 10, 1965

SCHACHT, KERR & SCHACHT

ponald C. Steiner

/c/c Thomas Johnston Village Clerk Byron, Minnesota

> Edward Voll Clerk of Kalmar Township Byron, Minnesota

Ross Browning Olmsted County Auditor Court House Rochester, Minnesota

Minnesota Municipal Commission 51 State Office Building 55t. Paul, Minnesota

Joseph L. Donovan Secretary of State St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

#18-226

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

JUL 8 - 1966

Secretary of State

## VILLAGE OF BYRON, MINNESOTA

TO: THE COMMON COUNCIL, VILLAGE OF BYRON, BYRON, MINNESOTA AMENDED PETITION FOR ANNEXATION OF UNPLATTED REAL ESTATE

The undersigned being a majority of the owners in the land hereinafter described, which land abuts upon the present territorial limits of the Village of Byron, hereby petition of Common Concil of the Village of Byron, Minnesota to annex the said land to the Village of Byron.

Land in Olmsted County Minnesota described as follows:

A part of the Northeast Quarter, Southwest Quarter, Section 32, Township 107, Range 15, Olmsted County, Minnesota, described by metes and bounds as follows: Beginning at a point on the East line of said quarter section which is 330 feet South of the Northeast corner thereof, thence South along the East line a distance of 421.9 feet, thence West at right angles a distance of 833.0 feet thence North at right angles 421.9 feet to a point which is 330 feet South of the North line of said quarter section, thence East and parallel to said quarter section line to the place of beginning.

No part of the land herein described is included in any petition for annexation or incorporation now pending before the Municipal Commission.

No persons now reside within the area to be annexed.

The reason for annexation of this property is to provide existing Municipal services to a proposed residential subdivision.

	Respectfully sumitted,
In presence of:	A. L. Blackburn
Roales Siepo	Katherine T. Blackburn
human 1822	Katherine T. Blackburn
STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUL 8 - 1966	Martha Adler  Martha Adler
STATE OF MINNESOTA) Joseph of Comments of State Secretary of State	
COUNTY OF OIMSTED )	herine T. Blackburn, Lester L. Adler
and Martha Adler, being duly sworn, on oath	says that they are the petitioners
names in the foregoing petition; that the s	aid petition is true of their own
knowledge except as to the matters therein	stated on information and belief, and
as to those matters they bel	ieve to be true.
	A. L. Blackburn
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	· King Rolling
23rd day of February 1965.	Katherine T. Blackburn
Munacy Herrica	Lester L. Adler
Donald C. Steiner, Notary Public	
Olmsted County, Minnesota	Maxitim Orller

Martha Adler

My Commission expires September 7th, 1965